PROPOSAL

RRFP#21-63 PS#59-21 Submitted By: Johnson, Mirmiran, & Thompson, Inc.

(Company Name)

PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR SERVICES REQUIRED IN THE PREPARATION AND EVALUATION OF PRE AND POST DREDGE HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS FOR THE BOAT BASIN AND PEWS CREEK CHANNEL AT THE MONMOUTH COVE MARINA, 200 PORT MONMOUTH RD., PORT MONMOUTH, NJ.

TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY PARK SYSTEM, LINCROFT, NEW JERSEY. TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS.

The undersigned hereby declares that he/she has carefully examined the RFP, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that he/she will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

1. PRE-DREDGE HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY OF MONMOUTH COVE MARINA BOAT BASIN AND CHANNEL	\$	6,360.00
2. POST-DREDGE HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY OF MONMOUTH COVE MARINA BOAT BASIN AND CHANNEL	\$	6,360.00
3. 5 HOURS OF CONSULTATION 5 x \$ 250.00 PER HOUR	\$	1,250.00
TOTAL COST	: \$	13,970.00

Surveyor services shall not commence until the Surveyor receives a Purchase Order from the Park System The pre-dredge hydrographic survey and shall be completed **WITHIN ONE MONTH**. The post dredge hydrographic survey shall be completed as soon as practical coinciding with the completion of the dredging.

Payment schedule for services shall be as described in the Specifications.

VARIANCE IF ANY: <u>N/A</u>

The undersigned is a parameter under the laws of the State of <u>New Jersey</u> (a corporation) an individual (circle one)

having principle offices at:

ADDRESS:	1200 Lenox	Drive.	Suite	101.	Trenton	NJ	08648
ADDRESS.	1200 Denox	DIIVC,	Dunc	101,	Tremton	TAP	00010

BUSINESS PHONE: 609-512-3900	FAX NUMBER: 609-512-3945
E-MAIL: <u>bstrizki@jmt.com</u>	WEB ADDRESS: www.jmt.com
CONSULTANT (Printed): Brian J. Strizki, PE	
SIGNATURE:	
DATED: <u>9/21/2021</u>	
/	

PROPOSAL

RRFP#21-63 PS#59-21 Submitted By: Dewberry Engineers Inc.

(Company Name)

PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR SERVICES REQUIRED IN THE PREPARATION AND EVALUATION OF PRE AND POST DREDGE HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS FOR THE BOAT BASIN AND PEWS CREEK CHANNEL AT THE MONMOUTH COVE MARINA, 200 PORT MONMOUTH RD., PORT MONMOUTH, NJ.

TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY PARK SYSTEM, LINCROFT, NEW JERSEY. TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS.

The undersigned hereby declares that he/she has carefully examined the RFP, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that he/she will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

1.	PRE-DREDGE HYDROGRAPHIC MONMOUTH COVE MARINA BC		<u></u> § 12,500.00
2.	POST-DREDGE HYDROGRAPHIC MONMOUTH COVE MARINA BC		\$5,400.00
3.	5 HOURS OF CONSULTATION	5 x \$ _250.00 PER HOUR	§1,250.00
		TOTAL COST:	_{\$} _19,150.00

Surveyor services shall not commence until the Surveyor receives a Purchase Order from the Park System The pre-dredge hydrographic survey and shall be completed **WITHIN ONE MONTH**. The post dredge hydrographic survey shall be completed as soon as practical coinciding with the completion of the dredging.

Payment schedule for services shall be as described in the Specifications.

VARIANCE IF ANY: _____

The undersigned is a partnership under the laws of the State of <u>New York</u> a corporation an individual (circle one)

having principle offices at:

ADDRESS: 1015 Briggs Road, Suite 210, Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

BUSINESS PHONE: 856.802.0843

FAX NUMBER: 856.802.0846

E-MAIL: lpeterson@dewberry.com

WEB ADDRESS: www.dewberry.com

E-MAIL: petereen Guernerijieen

WED ADDRESS.

CONSULTANT((Printed): Dewberry Engineers Inc.

Lisa M. Peterson, PE, PLS, CME

DATED: September 17, 2021

SIGNATURE:

Pre and Post Dredge Hydrographic Survey – Monmouth Cove Marina (PS#59-21) Page 25 of 35

PROPOSAL

RRFP#21-63 PS#59-21 Submitted By: The Nader Group, LLC

(Company Name)

PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR SERVICES REQUIRED IN THE PREPARATION AND EVALUATION OF PRE AND POST DREDGE HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS FOR THE BOAT BASIN AND PEWS CREEK CHANNEL AT THE MONMOUTH COVE MARINA, 200 PORT MONMOUTH RD., PORT MONMOUTH, NJ.

TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY PARK SYSTEM, LINCROFT, NEW JERSEY. TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS.

The undersigned hereby declares that he/she has carefully examined the RFP, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that he/she will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

1.	PRE-DREDGE HYDROGRAPHIC MONMOUTH COVE MARINA BO		CHANNEL	§ 15,500.00	
2.	POST-DREDGE HYDROGRAPHIC MONMOUTH COVE MARINA BC		CHANNEL	§ 12,500.00	
3.	5 HOURS OF CONSULTATION	5 x <u>\$</u> 150	PER HOUR	_{\$} _750.00	-
			TOTAL COST:	_{\$} 28,750.00	

Surveyor services shall not commence until the Surveyor receives a Purchase Order from the Park System The pre-dredge hydrographic survey and shall be completed **WITHIN ONE MONTH**. The post dredge hydrographic survey shall be completed as soon as practical coinciding with the completion of the dredging.

Payment schedule for services shall be as described in the Specifications.

VARIANCE IF ANY:

The undersigned is a partnership under the laws of the State of <u>New Jersey</u> a corporation an individual (circle one)

having principle offices at:

ADDRESS: 111 Mill Street Hackettstown, NJ 07840

BUSINESS PHONE: 908-850-3500

FAX NUMBER: 908-441-5803

E-MAIL: wassim.nader@thenadergroup.com WEB ADDRESS: www.naderhouseofdesign.com

CONSULTANT (Printed): The Nader Group, LLC

SIGNATURE: ____

DATED: 9/20/2021